Circular No.58/2023-24



## CREATION OF AUTOMATED PERMANENT ACADEMIC ACCOUNT REGISTRY ID FOR ALL STUDENTS

Dear Parents,

The school is in receipt of a communication from the Government of India, Ministry of Education Department of school Education & Literacy regarding creation of unique APAAR ID of each student.

As you are aware, NEP 2020 focuses on training students to be global citizens or future leaders which will empower learners of all ages to develop the skills required to thrive as global citizens who embrace diversity in all aspects of life.

## Use of APAAR ID for students, parents and schools

- APAAR ID will be unique nature and will work as One Nation, One Student ID giving identify to students across all use purpose and will be easy for transfer of students from one school to other school, state etc.
- It will empower students with their own ID.
- This unique ID will be lifelong and help in accessing the educational resources too.
- APAAR ID will be useful for tracking educational progress and achievement of students;
- APAAR ID will be useful for monitoring the dropout students and mainstreaming them;
- APAAR ID will be a gateway for accessing Digi Locker ecosystem which will store digitally all achievements of students like exam results, holistic report card, health card, learning outcomes besides other achievements of students be it OLYMPIAD, Sports, Skill training or any field.
- Students will be able to use the credit score for their higher education or employment purpose in future.
- APAAR ID will also be used for multiple use cases e.g., Entrance tests conducted by NTA, admissions, Scholarship
  disbursement, transfer of government benefit, issue of awards, recognition etc for students, teachers and other
  users.

In its endeavor, MoE will generate APAAR ID based on Aadhar number of each student for which separate consent of the parent is required. The data so collected will be kept confidential and AADHAAR number will be masked while sharing the data with other governments users.

<u>In view of the above, parents are requested to print the attached consent form and send the signed copy to respective Class teachers by 17<sup>th</sup> Oct,2023</u>

Asha Prabhakar

(Principal) स्वच्छ भारत

एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

Date: 14 Oct, 2023

<u>Distribution</u>
VPL/Academic Coordinator/HMs
Class Broadcast Groups
Staff, Website I/C
A Razdan (File)

## CONSENT FORM FOR AUTOMATED PERMANENT ACADEMIC ACCOUNT REGISTRY (APAAR) ID FOR STUDENTS

Iguardian D/O Aadhaar Numb	of R/G er and de	(name Demographic i	of vo nformation	minor luntarily give issued by UI	child) e my consen DAI with Mii	S, t to s nistry	/O hare his/ of Educat	oı hei
I understand the may be notified activities. Furth Address, Age, engaged in various academic record	d by Min er I am Date of ous educa	istry of Edu also aware Birth, Geno ational activit	cation from that my ler, and Ph lies such as	m time-to-tim personal ider otograph) ma s UDISE+ datak	ne for educat atifiable info ay be made a base, scholars	ional ormati vailab hips, i	and rela on (Nar le to enti maintena	ted me ties
I authorise Mir authentication of Other Subsidies that UIDAI will successful author	with UIDA , Benefits share my	I as per prov , and Servic e-KYV deta	vision of the es) Act, 20	e Aadhaar (Tai )16 for the af	geted Delive foresaid purp	ry of I	inancial a I understa	anc anc
I understand the Information and divulged, at any of competent junctions disclosed to	the secre time to a urisdiction	ecy of the sai iny third part n, or as othe	me shall be y except as rwise requ	maintained a may be comp ired by law, ar	nd this inforr pelled by any nd shall also e	nation	shall not torage	be ncy
I understand thon withdrawal however, any withdrawal of c	of my personal	consent, t	ne process	sing of my	shared infor	matio	n will st	ор
Date :				Nar	nature of Pare ne:			lo.